

Work Order Signature Document

	ezIQC Buy Board Co	ntract No.: 520-16	6 Area G - LMC										
X New Work Order Modify an Existing Work Order													
Work Order Numb	er.: 073748.00	Work Order Date:	12/02/2019										
Work Order Title: Owner Name:	Williamson County - Wall Repair County of Williamson	Contractor Name:	LMC Corporation										
Contact:	Tom Stanfield	Contact:	Zring Kareem										
Phone:	512-818-4180	Phone:	210-643-9392										
Buy Board Contract Brief Work Order I	Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of ezIQC Buy Board Contract No 520-16 Area G - LMC. Brief Work Order Description: Repair wall and plumbing damaged by car on Annex Building.												
Time of Perform	Estimated Completion Dat	e: Will not apply:	x										
Work Order Firm	n Fixed Price: \$16,919.28												
Owner Purcha	ase Order Number:												
Approvals													
Sill	Jamel 12	17 19 Zring	- Kareem 12/09/2019 - Date										



Detailed Scope of Work

To: Zring Kareem

LMC Corporation

9191 Winkler Drive, Suite A Houston, TX 77017-5967

210-643-9392

Date Printed: December 02, 2019

Work Order Number: 073748.00

Work Order Title: Williamson County - Wall Repair

Brief Scope: Repair wall and plumbing damaged by car on Annex Building.

Preliminary	Revised	Х	Final

Tom Stanfield

512-818-4180

County of Williamson

Georgetown, TX 78626

301 SE Inner Loop

From:

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

Williamson County Wall Repair.

This project involves providing equipment and installation of 600 sqft of Brick and 100 sqft of sheetrock and plumbing repairs.

All work will be done during regular business hours, in accordance with NESHAP, EPA, OSHA, Federal and State regulation.

To Provide:

All labor, material and equipment to repair brick and repair interior damage from accident.

- 1. Demo Damaged area of brick.
- 2. Install of brick.
- 3. Demo of sheetrock and insulation affected by water.
- 4. Exterior electrical disconnects mounted on mini-split system.
- 5. Remove and replace electrical conduit.
- 6. Demo and remove cabinet to repair walls that are damaged.
- 7. Repair framing interior walls.
- 8. Install sheetrock, tape float and paint.
- 9. Repair plumbing from ceiling down to wall, secure new plumbing and line up the toilet.

Exclusions:

- Replacement of wood cabinet.
- Overtime/Afterhours/Weekend work
- Any section or part thereof not specifically listed above.
- Any delays caused by unforeseen conditions.
- Any damage concealed with the walls will require further a discovery

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract 520-16 Area G - LMC.

Detailed Scope of Work Continues..

Work Order Number: 073748.00

Work Order Title: Williamson County - Wall Repair

Zring Kareem
Contractor 12/09/2019 Date

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date: December 02, 2019

Re: IQC Master Contract #: 520-16 Area G - LMC

Work Order #:

073748.00

Owner PO #:

Title: Williamson County - Wall Repair

Contractor: LMC Corporation Proposal Value: \$16,919.28

No Category Input \$16,919.28

Proposal Total \$16,919.28

ThisI total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

December 02, 2019 Date:

520-16 Area G - LMC Re: IQC Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

073748.00

Owner PO #:

Williamson County - Wall Repair Title:

LMC Corporation Contractor: \$16,919.28 Proposal Value:

	Sect. Ite	em	Mod.	UOM	Description	1						Line Total
Labor	Equip. Mat	terial	(Excludes)									
No Ca	ategory Input											
1	01 22 20 00	0005		HR	-	rFor tasks no owner only.	t include	d in the Construc	tion Task	Catalog® and a	as	\$2,084.03
				Installati	ion	Quantity 36.00	x	Unit Price 46.61	x	Factor 1.2420	Total = 2,084.03	
				Brick Re	epair Work							
2	01 22 20 00	0005	0004	MOD	For Forema	an, Add						\$115.75
				Installati	ion	Quantity 40.00	x	Unit Price 2.33	x	Factor 1.2420	Total = 115.75	
3	01 22 20 00	0010		HR		For tasks not owner only.	included	in the Constructi	on Task (Catalog® and a	3	\$1,293.23
				Installati	ion	Quantity 25.00	x	Unit Price 41.65	x	Factor 1.2420	Total = 1,293.23	
				Repair	outside electr							
4	01 22 20 00	0010	0004	MOD	For Forema	an, Add						\$20.67
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	8.00	Х	2.08	x	1.2420	= 20.67	
5	5 01 22 20 00 0015		HR		tasks not inc	cluded ir	the Construction	Task Cat	talog® and as		\$836.18	
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 836.18	
				Painter		25.00	Х	26.93	Х	1.2420	- 030.10	
6	6 01 22 20 00 0015		HR LaborerFor tasks not included in the Construction Task Catalog® and as directed by owner only.								\$836.18	
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	25.00	Х	26.93	x	1.2420	= 836.18	
				Electrici	ian Helper							
7	01 22 20 00	0015		HR		owner only.	cluded in	the Construction	Task Cat	-		\$836.18
				Installati	ion	Quantity 25.00	х	Unit Price 26.93	х	Factor 1.2420	Total = 836.18	
				Plumbe	r Helper	25.00	^	26.93	^	1.2420		
8	01 22 20 00	0015		HR		tasks not income	luded ir	the Construction	Task Cat	talog® and as		\$1,003.41
				Installati	ion	Quantity 30.00	x	Unit Price 26.93	x	Factor 1.2420	Total = 1,003.41	
				Brick He	elper							
9	01 22 20 00	0019		HR	,	dinaryFor tas		ncluded in the Cor	nstruction	Task Catalog®	and	\$1,346.33
				Installati		Quantity 40.00	х	Unit Price 27.10	x	Factor 1.2420	Total = 1,346.33	
				То Тар	e Float and Pa							

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 1 of 4

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

073748.00 Work Order Number:

Williamson County - Wall Repair Work Order Title:

10	01 22 20 00 0019	0004	MOD For Fo	oreman, Add						\$67.5
			Installation	Quantity 40.00	x	Unit Price 1.36	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 67.56	
11 01	01 22 20 00 0024			perFor tasks not in ed by owner only.		n the Construction	n Task Ca	talog® and as		\$2,611.7
			Installation	Quantity 45.00	x	Unit Price 46.73	x	Factor 1.2420 =	Total 2,611.74	
			Plumbing Repa	r Work						
2	02 41 19 13 0021		SF Demo	lish 4" Thick Non	Reinford	ed Concrete Bloc	k Exterior	Wall		\$146.2
			Installation	Quantity 75.00	x	Unit Price 1.57	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 146.25	
3	02 41 19 13 0282		IN 1/2" D	iameter Drilling Ir	Brick/C	oncrete Block Per	Inch Of E	Depth		\$3.6
			Installation	Quantity 4.00	x	Unit Price 0.74	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 3.68	
4	02 41 19 16 0053		SF Demo	lish Wood Or Met	al Frame	ed Interior Partition	n/Wall Wit	h Drywall 2 Sides		\$157. ²
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	, -
			IIIStaliation	110.00	Х	1.15	Х	1.2420 =	157.11	
<i>15</i> 02 41 19 16 0053 00.	0028	MOD For H	eights >14' To 20	, Add					\$21.	
			Installation	Quantity 100.00	х	Unit Price 0.17	x	Factor 1.2420 =	Total 21.11	
6 02 83 19 13 0112		LF Demo	lish Up To 1" Dia	meter Ele	ectrical Conduit, L	ead Conta	aminated Material		\$31.0	
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	•
			Installation	25.00	Х	1.02	x	1.2420 =	31.67	
7	02 90 50 00 0463		ROL Tape	- Blue Masking (F	ainters 7	Гаре)				\$68.
			Installation	Quantity 5.00	x	Unit Price 10.97	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 68.12	
8	04 01 20 91 0002		SF Cut A	nd Repoint Brick.	Hard Int	act Mortar, Runnii	na Bond			\$684.6
			Installation	Quantity 75.00	x	Unit Price 7.35	X	Factor 1.2420 =	Total 684.65	Ψ00 1
			Cut in and retuc	k remaining dama	age					
9	04 01 20 91 0002	0050	MOD For C	ommon Bond, Ad	d					\$11.
			Installation	Quantity 50.00	x	Unit Price 0.18	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 11.18	
0	04 21 13 00 0012		SF Comm	non Brick As 4" W	all Face	Brick (6.4/SF)				\$1,067.5
			Installation	Quantity 75.00	х	Unit Price 11.46	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 1,067.50	
			Order brick, picl	c up and transpor	t to job					
1	04 21 13 00 0012	0010	MOD For S	acked Bond, Add						\$0.0
			Installation	Quantity 0.00	х	Unit Price 1.00	x	Factor = 1.2420	Total 0.00	
2	04 21 13 00 0064		LF Windo	w Sill, Face Brick	On Eda			-		\$1,279.8
			Installation	Quantity 75.00	x x	Unit Price 13.74	x	Factor 1.2420 =	Total 1,279.88	Ψ1,219.0
			Create engoist.	vindow ledge rece		10.74		1.2720		

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 2 of 4

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 073748.00

Work Order Title: Williamson County - Wall Repair

22	05 41 00 00 0009		SF 3-5/8"	14" 111 1011 0 0		0 1 10				0.100.11
23	05 41 00 00 0009		0 0.0			-	aring, Stru	ıctural Metal Stud		\$406.1
			Framii	ng With Tracks A	nd Runne			Fastas	Tatal	
			Installation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	X	Factor	Total 406.13	
				100.00		3.27	^	1.2420 =	100.10	
				Framing Replace						
24	05 41 00 00 0009	0165	MOD For W	alls >10' High, Ad	ld					\$0.0
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	0.00	X	0.65	Х	1.2420 =	0.00	
25	05 41 00 00 0009	0167	MOD For Up	To 200, Add						\$101.8
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	100.00	x	0.82	х	1.2420 =	101.84	
26	05 43 00 00 0034		PR 1/2" P		el Condi		tainless S	teel (316) Hardware		PGG G
20	05 45 00 00 0034		FK 1/2 F		ei Conut	·	itali liess s			\$66.6
			Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 66.62	
				12.00	Х	4.47	Х	1.2420 =		
27	09 29 00 00 0006		SF 5/8" G	ypsum Board						\$103.0
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	100.00	X	0.83	X	1.2420 =	103.09	
28	09 29 00 00 0006	0036	MOD For Ti	mes When The S	hortest E	Distance From Co	rner to Co	rner Is <3', Add		\$28.5
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	100.00	x	0.23	х	1.2420 =	28.57	
29	09 29 00 00 0006	0045	MOD For Ho	orizontal Installation	on Lin To					£40.0
23	09 29 00 00 0000	0043	WOD TOTAL		on op 10	•				\$18.6
			Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 18.63	
				100.00	Х	0.15	Х	1.2420 =	10.00	
30	09 29 00 00 0006	0048	MOD For Up	To 128, Add						\$32.2
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	100.00	x	0.26	X	1.2420 =	32.29	
31	09 29 00 00 0056		SF Up To	10' High, Walls,	Tape, Sp	ackle And Finish	Gypsum	Board		\$37.2
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	100.00	x	0.30	х	1.2420 =	37.26	
32	09 91 13 00 0006		SF Paint I		lle 1 Cor	at Filler, Brush/Ro	ller Work			£204.2
J 2	09 91 13 00 0000		Si Failiti		115, 1 006		niei work			\$201.2
			Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 201.20	
				600.00	Х	0.27	X	1.2420	201.20	
			First coat primer							
33	09 91 13 00 0006	0207	MOD For >2	250 To 500, Add						\$18.6
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	500.00	X	0.03	X	1.2420 =	18.63	
34	09 91 13 00 0040		SF Paint I	Exterior Concrete	Block W	alls, 2 Coats Pair	nt, Brush/I	Roller Work		\$566.3
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	600.00	x	0.76	х	1.2420 =	566.35	
			Final Paint coats							
35	09 91 13 00 0040	0207		50 To 500, Add						\$59.6
55	09 91 13 00 0040	0207	WOD 101-2							\$ 39.0
			Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 59.62	
				600.00	Х	0.08	Х	1.2420 =	00.02	
36	09 91 23 00 0059		SF Paint I	nterior Plaster/Dr	ywall Wa	alls, 1 Coat Paint,	Brush Wo	ork		\$45.9
			In a fall of	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	100.00	Х	0.37	X	1.2420 =	45.95	
			First Coat Prime	r						

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 3 of 4 12/2/2019

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 073748.00

Work Order Title: Williamson County - Wall Repair

7	09 9	91 :	23	00 0064		SF	Paint Inte	erior Plaster/Dr	ywall Wa	lls, 2 Coats Paint	, Brush/R	oller Work			\$77.8
							·	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
	Installati	ion	110.00	X	0.57	X	1.2420	=	77.87						
						Final Pa	aint Coats								
8	09 9)1 :	23	00 0064	0264	MOD	For Each	n Coat With Egg	g Shell Fi	nish, Add					\$1.2
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installati	ion	100.00	X	0.01	X	1.2420	=	1.24	
9	09 9	91 :	23	00 0064	0279	MOD	For Up T	o 100, Add							\$38.5
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total						
						Installati	ion	100.00	X	0.31	x	1.2420	=	38.50	
0	22 1	1	16	00 0365		LF	1/2" Hard	d Drawn Type I	Copper C	Copper Tube/Pipe					
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total					
		Installati	ion	50.00	x	3.93	X	1.2420 =	=	244.05					
				Plumbing Lines											
1	22 1	1	16	00 0418		EA	1/2" 90 🛭	Degree Copper	Elbow						\$79.5
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total					
		Installat	ion	4.00	Х	16.02	X	1.2420	=	79.59					
2	22 1	1	16	00 0463		EA	1/2" Stra	ight Copper Te	е						\$60.4
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation		2.00	Х	24.34	x	1.2420	=	60.46	
3	22 1	1	16	00 0490		EA	1/2" Cop	per Coupling							\$197.2
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installati	ion	10.00	X	15.88	x	1.2420	=	197.23	
4	22 1	1	16	00 0728		EA	Up To 1/	2", Cut And Pre	epare Exi	sting In Place Co	pper Pipe				\$11.7
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installati	ion	2.00	x	4.73	X	1.2420	=	11.75	
5	26 0)5	29	00 0127		EA	1/2" Con	duit Clip							\$0.0
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installat	ion	0.00	x	1.91	X	1.2420	=	0.00	

Proposal Total \$16,919.28

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %



Subcontractor Listing

Date: December 02, 2019

Re: IQC Master Contract #: 520-16 Area G - LMC

Work Order #:

073748.00

Owner PO #:

Title: Williamson County - Wall Repair

Contractor: LMC Corporation Proposal Value: \$16,919.28

Name of Contractor	Duties	Amount	%	
No Subcontractors have been		\$0.00	0.00	
selected for this Work Order				

Subcontractor Listing Page 1 of 1